

SOUTHERN NEVADA HOMELESS CONTINUUM OF CARE
2026 PROPOSED PRIORITY LISTING
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 5, 2026

PROJECTS INCLUDED IN PRIORITY LIST							
TIER 1							
	Applicant Organization	Program Name	Type	Type: New, Renewal or Transition	SCORE	Budget Request	Cumulative Amount
1	Clark County	HMIS Southern Nevada 2024	HMIS	R	N/A	\$ 1,099,981	\$ 1,099,981
2	HELP of Southern Nevada	SN CE Matching	SSO-CE	R	N/A	\$ 225,238	\$ 1,325,219
3	Clark County	HMIS Southern Nevada 2022 Unsheltered	HMIS	R	N/A	\$ 128,400	\$ 1,453,619
4	Clark County	STAR PSH	PH-PSH	R	92	\$ 1,386,458	\$ 2,840,077
5	Clark County	STAR RRH	PH-RRH	R	91	\$ 2,164,318	\$ 5,004,395
6	Clark County	New Beginnings	PH-PSH	R	86	\$ 2,129,260	\$ 7,133,655
7	HELP of Southern Nevada	A New Start	PH-PSH	R	85	\$ 908,580	\$ 8,042,235
8	HELP of Southern Nevada	HTH Combined 2	PH-PSH	R	84	\$ 1,777,480	\$ 9,819,715
9	United States Veterans Initiative	PH 2019	PH-PSH	R	82	\$ 2,066,522	\$ 11,886,237
10	HopeLink of Southern Nevada	HomeLink Consolidation 2024	PH-RRH	R	79	\$ 1,425,722	\$ 13,311,959
11	Safe Nest: Temporary Assistance for Domestic Crisis, Inc.	Hope For Survivors FY2024	PH-RRH	R	N/A	\$ 756,499	\$ 14,068,458
12	HELP of Southern Nevada	Healthy Living - Anthem	PH-PSH	R	N/A	\$ 649,499	\$ 14,717,957
13	HELP of Southern Nevada	Healthy Living - HPN	PH-PSH	R	N/A	\$ 558,993	\$ 15,276,950
14	HELP of Southern Nevada	Healthy Living - Fee for Service	PH-PSH	R	N/A	\$ 180,857	\$ 15,457,807
TIER 2							
15	St. Jude's	Crossings TH-RRH	Transition TH-RRH to TH	T	77.7	\$ 620,104	\$ 620,104
16	Clark County Social Services	Clark County Social Services Transitional Housing Program	TH	N	77.4	\$ 1,219,909	\$ 1,840,013
17	St. Jude's	New Crossings	Transition RRH to TH	T	77.0	\$ 484,604	\$ 2,324,617
18	Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth	NPHY Independent Living Program	TH	R	77.0	\$ 247,512	\$ 2,572,129
19	St. Jude's	A Place Called Home	Transition RRH to TH	T	76.6	\$ 536,590	\$ 3,108,719
20	Family Promise	New TH	TH	N	75.0	\$ 402,600	\$ 3,511,319
21	City of North Las Vegas	New Tier II	SSO-Outreach	N	73.3	\$ 1,725,000	\$ 5,236,319
22	City of Henderson	City of Henderson Outreach	SSO-Outreach	N	73.1	\$ 1,176,274	\$ 6,412,593
23	St. Jude's	Phoenix Rising	Transition RRH to TH	T	72.9	\$ 788,780	\$ 7,201,373
24	HELP of Southern Nevada	HELP - SWHYC SSO	SSO-Standalone	N	72.7	\$ 1,145,814	\$ 8,347,187
25	Nevada Homeless Alliance	Street Outreach	Transition SSO Other to SSO Outreach	T	72.6	\$ 912,850	\$ 9,260,037
26	Jewish Family Services Agency	Second Step	RRH	R	72.0	\$ 738,444	\$ 9,998,481
27	HELP of Southern Nevada	HELP HRT Street Outreach SSO	SSO-Outreach	N	70.0	\$ 877,434	\$ 10,875,915
28	HELP of Southern Nevada	HELP - SN CE Matching Expansion	SSO-CE	N	69.6	\$ 217,894	\$ 11,093,809
29	City of Las Vegas - Dept of Neighborhood Services	City of Las Vegas - RCC	SSO-Standalone	N	68.0	\$ 468,050	\$ 11,561,859
30	Clark County Social Services	Clark County Social Services Street Medicine	SSO-Outreach	N	64.0	\$ 561,338	\$ 12,123,197
31	United States Veterans Initiative	New TH	TH	N	62.4	\$ 300,000	\$ 12,423,197
32	Catholic Charities	Renewing Hope	SSO-Standalone	N	60.1	\$ 1,284,956	\$ 13,708,153
33	City of Las Vegas Dept. of Neighborhood Services	The City of Las Vegas MORE Team - Downtown Neon	SSO-Outreach	N	51.4	\$ 404,800	\$ 14,112,953

SOUTHERN NEVADA HOMELESS CONTINUUM OF CARE
2026 PROPOSED PRIORITY LISTING
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 5, 2026

PROJECTS NOT INCLUDED IN PRIORITY LIST							
	Applicant Organization	Program Name	Type	New or Renewal	SCORE	Budget Request	Cumulative Amount
	Nevada Homeless Alliance, Inc	Street Outreach*	SSO Other	R	75	\$ 912,894	\$ 912,894
	St. Jude's Ranch for Children	Crossings TH-RRH*	Joint TH & PH-RRH	R	71	\$ 620,104	\$ 1,532,998
	Family Promise of Las Vegas	Navigation Center Case Manager Salaries*	SSO Other	R	69	\$ 256,506	\$ 1,789,504
	St. Jude's Ranch for Children	New Crossings*	PH-RRH	R	69	\$ 484,604	\$ 2,274,108
	St. Jude's Ranch for Children	Phoenix Rising*	PH-RRH	R	67	\$ 788,780	\$ 3,062,888
	City of Las Vegas	City of Las Vegas - RCC*	SSO Other	R	67	\$ 222,403	\$ 3,285,291
	St. Jude's Ranch for Children	A Place Called Home*	PH-RRH	R	63	\$ 536,590	\$ 3,821,881
	HELP of Southern Nevada	Shannon West Homeless Youth Center*	TH	R	59	\$ 221,673	\$ 4,043,554
	The Salvation Army	Housing the Homeless	PH-RRH	R	58	\$ 493,036	\$ 4,536,590
	Safe Nest: Temporary Assistance for Domestic Crisis, Inc.	Operation Fresh Start	PH-RRH	R	56	\$ 432,787	\$ 4,969,377
	The Salvation Army	Housing the Homeless 2	PH-RRH	R	56	\$ 473,912	\$ 5,443,289
	The Just One Project	Community Connect FY 2024	PH-RRH	R	47	\$ 797,778	\$ 6,241,067
	First Med Health and Wellness	FirstMed Unsheltered Homeless Program	SSO Other	R	43	\$ 640,418	\$ 6,881,485
	Nevada Health Centers Inc.	LVOC COC	SSO Other	R	41	\$ 889,390	\$ 7,770,875
	CPLC	New TH	TH	N	50.4	\$ 251,055	\$ 8,021,930
	First Med Health and Wellness	New TH - DV Project	TH	N	50.0	\$ 1,377,332	\$ 9,399,262
	City of Las Vegas, Municipal Court	New SSO - Standalone	SSO-Standalone	N	49.6	\$ 518,400	\$ 9,917,662

FUNDING AVAILABLE SUMMARY	ORIGINAL ALLOCATIONS	REQUESTED	BALANCE
TIER 1			
ARD in Tier 1	\$ 15,457,807	\$ 15,457,807	
TIER 2			
ARD in Tier 2	\$ 10,305,205		
CoC Bonus	\$ 3,864,452		
Subtotal Tier 2	\$ 14,169,657	\$ 14,112,953	\$ 56,704
DV Bonus	\$ 4,321,187	\$ -	\$ 4,321,187
Total Tier 2	\$ 18,490,844	\$ 14,112,953	
Total Funding Available in CoC Package	\$ 33,948,651	\$ 29,570,760	\$ 4,377,891